GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1993 SESSION RATIFIED BILL

RESOLUTION 2 HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 199

A JOINT RESOLUTION INVITING THE HONORABLE ALBERT GORE, JR., VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, TO ADDRESS A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

Section 1. The Honorable Albert Gore, Jr., Vice President of the United States, is invited to address a joint session of the House of Representatives and the Senate in the Hall of the House of Representatives at 9:30 a.m., Friday, February 19, 1993.

Sec. 2. The Secretary of State shall transmit a certified copy of this resolution to Albert Gore, Jr.

Sec. 3. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 18th day of February, 1993.

Dennis A. Wicker President of the Senate

Daniel Blue, Jr. Speaker of the House of Representatives